TITLE 326 AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DIVISION
Final Rule
LSA Document #19-589(F)
DIGEST
Amends 326 IAC 10-2-3, 326 IAC 10-2-4, and 326 IAC 10-2-8, and adds 326 IAC 10-2-8.5, concerning
nitrogen oxides (NO
x
) monitoring requirements for certain sources. Effective 30 days after filing with the Publisher.
HISTORY
Findings and Determination of the Commissioner Pursuant to IC 13-14-9-7 and Second Notice of Comment
Period: November 20, 2019, Indiana Register (DIN: 20191120-IR-326190589FDA).
Notice of First Hearing: November 20, 2019, Indiana Register (DIN: 20191120-IR-326190589PHA).
Change in Notice of Public Hearing: January 15, 2020, Indiana Register (DIN:
20200115-IR-326190589CHA).
Change in Notice of Public Hearing: April 8, 2020, Indiana Register (DIN: 20200408-IR-326190589CHA).
Change in Notice of Public Hearing: October 7, 2020, Indiana Register (DIN: 20201007-IR-326190589CHA).
Date of First Hearing: November 18, 2020.
Proposed Rule: January 6, 2021, Indiana Register (DIN: 20210106-IR-326190589PRA).
Notice of Second Hearing: January 6, 2021, Indiana Register (DIN: 20210106-IR-326190589PHA).
Third Comment Period: January 6, 2021, Indiana Register (DIN: 20210106-IR-326190589PHA).
Change in Notice of Public Hearing: February 10, 2021, Indiana Register (DIN:
20210210-IR-326190589CHA).
Date of Second Hearing: May 12, 2021.

x
concentration.
(C) Stack gas moisture content.
(D) Stack gas flow rate.
(E) Carbon dioxide (CO
2
) or ozone oxygen (O
2
) concentration.
(F) Fuel flow rate.
(2) Complete all certification tests required under section 5(b) of this rule and meet all other requirements of
this section and 40 CFR 75* applicable to the monitoring systems under subdivision (1).
(3) Record, report, and quality assure the data from the monitoring systems under subdivision (1).
(c) The designated representative for a large affected unit shall submit written notice to the department and
Indiana Register
Date: Apr 16,2024 9:44:11PM EDT DIN: 20211013-IR-326190589FRA Page 1